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NINETIETH LEGISLATURE 

Legislative Document No. 1039 

S. P. 183 In Senate, March 21, 1941.. 
Reported by Senator Dow of Franklin from Committee on Claims and 

laid on table to be printed under joint rules. 
ROYDEN V. BROWN, Secretary. 

Presented by Senator Friend of Somerset. 

STATE OF MAINE 

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD NINETEEN HUNDRED 
FORTY-ONE 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Certain Agricultural Societies. 

Certain agricultural societies; compensated. Resolved: That there be, 
and hereby is, appropriated the sum of $16,001 to be paid to certain agricul
tural societies, the amount to be paid to each as set forth opposite their 
respective names: 

All Maine Fair Association 
Cherryfield Fair Association 
Cochnewagan Fair Association 
Cornish Agricultural Society 
Cumberland Farmers' Club 
Eastern Maine State Fair, Inc. 
Franklin County Agricultural Society 
Guilford Athletic Association 
Hancock County Agricultural Society 
Leeds Agricultural Association 
Lincoln County Fair, Inc. 
Litchfield Farmers' Club 
Northern Maine Fair 
North Knox Agricultural & Horticultural Society 
No. Penobscot Agricultural Society 

$ 1,838.93 
231.37 
192.57 
158.35 
491.28 
754.33 

1,901.70 
141-46 
295.37 
91.73 

273.16 
252.02 

1,509.61 
690.35 
173.82 
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Oxford County Agricultural Society 
Piscataquis Valley Agricultural Society 
Sagadahoc Agricultural & Horticultural Society 
Shapleigh & Acton Agricultural Society 
Somerset Central Agricultural Society 
So. Kennebec Agricultural Society 
Unity Park Fair Association 
Washington County Agricultural Society 
W<J.shington County Pomona Grange 
Wesserunsett Valley Fair 
Western Maine Fair Association 
West Oxford Agricultural Society 
World's Fair Association 

942.32 
170.05 

1,086.21 
106.97 

1,547.57 
793.05 
167.78 
93.30 
64.86 

405.87 
339-40 

1,050-49 
237.09 

$16,001.00 

Said sums to be paid from the appropriation for the department of agri
culture for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1941. 




