# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

## NINETIETH

## LEGISLATURE

## Legislative Document

No. 1039

S. P. 183

In Senate, March 21, 1941.

Reported by Senator Dow of Franklin from Committee on Claims and laid on table to be printed under joint rules.

ROYDEN V. BROWN, Secretary.

Presented by Senator Friend of Somerset.

#### STATE OF MAINE

## IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD NINETEEN HUNDRED FORTY-ONE

## RESOLVE, in Favor of Certain Agricultural Societies.

Certain agricultural societies; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of \$16,001 to be paid to certain agricultural societies, the amount to be paid to each as set forth opposite their respective names:

All Maine Fair Association	\$ 1,838.93
Cherryfield Fair Association	231.37
Cochnewagan Fair Association	192.57
Cornish Agricultural Society	158.35
Cumberland Farmers' Club	491.28
Eastern Maine State Fair, Inc.	754.33
Franklin County Agricultural Society	1,901.70
Guilford Athletic Association	141.46
Hancock County Agricultural Society	295.37
Leeds Agricultural Association	91.73
Lincoln County Fair, Inc.	273.16
Litchfield Farmers' Club	252.02
Northern Maine Fair	1,509.61
North Knox Agricultural & Horticultural Society	690.35
No. Penobscot Agricultural Society	173.82

Oxford County Agricultural Society	942.32
Piscataquis Valley Agricultural Society	170.05
Sagadahoc Agricultural & Horticultural Society	1,086.21
Shapleigh & Acton Agricultural Society	106.97
Somerset Central Agricultural Society	1,547.57
So. Kennebec Agricultural Society	793.05
Unity Park Fair Association	167.78
Washington County Agricultural Society	93.30
Washington County Pomona Grange	64.86
Wesserunsett Valley Fair	405.87
Western Maine Fair Association	339.40
West Oxford Agricultural Society	1,050.49
World's Fair Association	237.09

\$16,001.00

Said sums to be paid from the appropriation for the department of agriculture for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1941.